
Board decisions under delegation to the Management Committee – June 2024

Delegation to the Management Committee of "No High" risk individual operations

1. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

2. Reference: 20220716

Operation Name: EPS GREEN FINANCING

Borrower: REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

Country: Serbia

Max. Amount: 200.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 21/06/2024

3. Reference: 20220762

Operation Name: ESBJERG PORT EXPANSION

Borrower: DEN KOMMUNALE SELVSTYREHAVN ESBJERG HAVN

Country: Denmark

Max. Amount: 115.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 18/06/2024

4. Reference: 20220796

Operation Name: EDUCATION DEPARTEMENT DU PAS-DE-CALAIS

Borrower: DEPARTEMENT DU PAS-DE-CALAIS

Country: France

Max. Amount: 125.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 04/06/2024

5. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

* The operations which fall, at the time of their approval, under the exceptions for disclosure defined by the EIB Group
Transparency Policy, notably under article 5.5 (protection of commercial interests), have been replaced by the symbol […].

[…]

[…]

Published on 26 July 2024

https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20220716
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20220762
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20220796


6. Reference: 20230257

Operation Name: PLK SKARZYSKO KAMIENNA - KIELCE - KOZLOW

Borrower: PKP POLSKIE LINIE KOLEJOWE SA

Country: Poland

Max. Amount: 450.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 24/06/2024

7. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

8. Reference: 20230406

Operation Name: BREMEN SOCIAL AND AFFORDABLE GREEN HOUSING

Borrower: GEWOBA AG WOHNEN UND BAUEN

Country: Germany

Max. Amount: 125.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 27/06/2024

9. Reference: 20230507

Operation Name: FIBER OPTIC NETWORK ROLL OUT ITALY (FONOI)

Borrower: FIBRECONNECT SPA

Country: Italy

Max. Amount: 50.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 06/06/2024

10. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

[…]

[…]

https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230257
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230406
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230507


11. Reference: 20230680

Operation Name: HELABA NGN

Borrower: LANDESBANK HESSEN-THUERINGEN GIROZENTRALE

Country: Germany

Max. Amount: 50.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 04/06/2024

12. Reference: 20230685

Operation Name: COLOGNE SUSTAINABLE WASTEWATER NETWORK PROGRAM

Borrower: STADTENTWAESSERUNGSBETRIEBE KOELN AOER

Country: Germany

Max. Amount: 157.5 mEUR

Approval Date: 27/06/2024

13. Reference: 20230757

Operation Name: HYPO BANK BURGENLAND LOAN FOR SMES AND MIDCAPS

Borrower: HYPO-BANK BURGENLAND AG

Country: Austria

Max. Amount: 100.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 04/06/2024

14. Reference: 20230812

Operation Name: PATRIA BANK LOAN FOR SMES & MIDCAPS

Borrower: PATRIA BANK SA

Country: Romania

Max. Amount: 50.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 24/06/2024

15. Reference: 20230827

Operation Name: NOVA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

Borrower: UNIVERSIDADE NOVA DE LISBOA

Country: Portugal

Max. Amount: 35.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 26/06/2024

https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230680
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230685
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230757
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230812
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230827


16. Reference: 20230843

Operation Name: HELSINKI REGION WATER INVESTMENTS

Borrower: HELSINGIN SEUDUN YMPAERISTOEPALVELUT - KUNTAYHTYMAE

Country: Finland

Max. Amount: 350.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 03/06/2024

17. Reference: 20230907

Operation Name: ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION SLOVENIA - LJUBLJANA

Borrower: ELEKTRO LJUBLJANA PODJETJE ZA DISTRIBUCIJO ELEKTRICNE ENERGIJE DD

Country: Slovenia

Max. Amount: 50.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 28/06/2024

18. Reference: 20230928

Operation Name: BBVA ABS OPERATION FOR GREEN FINANCING

Borrower: BBVA CONSUMER 2024-1 FT

Country: Spain

Max. Amount: 350.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 14/06/2024

19. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

20. Reference: 20230987

Operation Name: S19 EXPRESSWAY MIEDZYRZEC PODLASKI - LUBLIN

Borrower: BANK GOSPODARSTWA KRAJOWEGO

Country: Poland

Max. Amount: 400.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 25/06/2024

[…]

https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230843
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230907
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230928
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230987


21. Reference: 20230999

Operation Name: EU FUNDS GALICIA CO-FINANCING 2021-2027

Borrower: COMUNIDAD AUTONOMA DE GALICIA

Country: Spain

Max. Amount: 495.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 21/06/2024

https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230999


Lending Envelopes - Standard Operations

1. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

2. Reference: 20230245

Operation Name: UNIVERSITY OF LATVIA II

Borrower: LATVIJAS UNIVERSITATE

Country: Latvia

Max. Amount: 25.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 13/03/2024

3. Reference: 20230288

Operation Name: UNIVERSITY OF WARSAW

Borrower: UNIWERSYTET WARSZAWSKI

Country: Poland

Max. Amount: 90.5 mEUR

Approval Date: 27/05/2024

4. Reference: 20230340

Operation Name: SYDBANK LRS ENHANCED SUPPORT

Borrower: SYDBANK A/S

Country: Germany
Denmark

Max. Amount: 200.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 10/06/2024

5. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

[…]

[…]

https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230245
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230288
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230340


6. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

7. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

8. Reference: 20230880

Operation Name: ISP PAN-EU WIND POWER PACKAGE

Borrower: INTESA SANPAOLO SPA

Country: Regional - EU countries

Max. Amount: 500.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 27/05/2024

9. Reference: 20230970

Operation Name: ARMENIA MSME RESILIENCE FACILITY - INECOBANK

Borrower: INECOBANK CJSC

Country: Armenia

Max. Amount: 40.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 17/05/2024

10. Reference: 20240086

Operation Name: SOLOMON SOLAR PV

Borrower: SUNPRIME MT SRL

Country: Italy

Max. Amount: 100.0 mEUR

Approval Date: 28/06/2024

[…]

[…]

https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230880
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20230970
https://www.eib.org/fr/projects/pipelines/all/20240086


Lending Envelopes - Venture Debt operations

1. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

2. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

3. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

4. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

5. Reference:

Operation Name:

Borrower:

Country:

Max. Amount:

Approval Date:

[…]

[…]

[…]

[…]

[…]


	LDF - Disclosure report No-high risk operations June 2024
	LDF - Disclosure report No High Risk operations 1207 .pdf
	Disclosure
	20210681
	20220716
	20220762
	20220796
	20230084
	20230257
	20230290
	20230406
	20230507
	20230604
	20230680
	20230685
	20230757
	20230812
	20230827
	20230843
	20230907
	20230928
	20230938
	20230987
	20230999



	LDF - Disclosure report LE Standard operations semi-annual 
	Disclosure
	20210715
	20230245
	20230288
	20230340
	20230499
	20230824
	20230833
	20230880
	20230970
	20240086


	LDF - Disclosure report LE Venture debt quarterly 
	Disclosure
	20230241
	20230439
	20230639
	20230665
	20230666
	20240072





